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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
tested 

Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Discipline: Chemical Group : Food and Agricultural Products 

1 Cereals, pulses & 
products, Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

1-Methyl-3-
Nitroguanidine 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

2 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

1-Napthaleneacetic 
acid 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

3 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

2,4,5-T 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

4 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

2,4-D 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

5 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

2,4-D dimethylamine 
salt 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

6 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

2,4-DDE 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

7 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

2,4-DDT 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

8 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

2-Chloroethanol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

9 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

4,4'-DDD (TDE) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

10 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

4,4-DDE 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

11 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

4,4-DDT 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

12 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

4-Nitrophenol sodium 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

13 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Abamectin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

14 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Acephate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

15 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Acifluorfen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

16 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Alachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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17 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Aldicarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

18 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Aldrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

19 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ametoctradin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

20 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ametryn 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

21 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Anilofos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

22 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Atrazine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

23 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Azadirachtin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

24 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Azimsulfuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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and organic products 

25 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Azinphos-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

26 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Azoxystrobin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

27 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Benfuracarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

28 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Benomyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

29 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bensulfuron-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

30 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bentazon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

31 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

BHC (alpha isomer) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

32 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

BHC (beta isomer) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

33 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

BHC (delta isomer) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

34 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

BHC (gamma isomer) 
(Lindane) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

35 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bifenthrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

36 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bispyribac sodium salt 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

37 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bitertanol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

38 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Boscalid (Nicobifen) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

39 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bromopropylate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

40 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Buprofezin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

41 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Butachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

42 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Camphechlor 
(toxaphene) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

43 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Captafol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

44 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Captan 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

45 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carbaryl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

46 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carbendazim 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

47 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carbofuran 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

48 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Carbofuran-3-hydroxy 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

49 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carfentrazone-ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

50 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carpropamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

51 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cartap hydrochloride 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

52 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorantraniliprole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

53 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlordane-cis 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

54 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlordane-oxy 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

55 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlordane-trans 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

56 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Chlorfenapyr 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

57 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorfenvinphos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

58 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorfluazuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

59 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorimuron-ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

60 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlormequat chloride 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

61 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorothalonil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

62 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorpropham 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

63 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorpyrifos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

64 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Chromafenozide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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and organic products 

65 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cinmethylin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

66 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Clodinafop-propargyl 
ester 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

67 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Clomazone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

68 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Clothianidin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

69 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyanamide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

70 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyantraniliprole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

71 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyazofamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

72 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Cyflumetofen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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73 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyfluthrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

74 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyhalofop-butyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

75 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cypermethrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

76 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Deltamethrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

77 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Demeton-S-methyl-
sulfoxide 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

78 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diafenthiuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

79 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diazinon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

80 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Dichlofluanid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Sr. 
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test/ Properties 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

81 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dichlorvos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

82 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diclofop-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

83 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diclosulam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

84 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dicofol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

85 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dieldrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

86 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Difenoconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

87 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diflovidazin (flufenzin) 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

88 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Diflubenzuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

89 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Difluoroacetic acid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

90 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dimethoate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

91 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dimethomorph 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

92 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dinotefuran 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

93 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Disulfoton 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

94 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dithianon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

95 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

96 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Dodine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

97 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dyfonate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

98 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Edifenphos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

99 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Emamectin benzoate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

100 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Endosulfan (alpha and 
beta) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

101 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Endosulfan-alpha 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

102 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Endosulfan-beta 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

103 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Endosulfan-sulfate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

104 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Endrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

105 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Epoxiconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

106 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethephon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

107 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

108 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethion Monoxon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

109 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethoxysulfuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

110 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethylene Oxide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

111 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Etofenprox 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

112 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Etoxazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

113 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Famoxadone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

114 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenamidone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

115 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenarimol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

116 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenazaquin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

117 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenitrothion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

118 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenoxaprop-P-ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

119 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenpropathrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

120 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Fenpyroximate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

121 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenthion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

122 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenthion-sulfone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

123 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenthion-sulfoxide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

124 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenvalerate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

125 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ferbam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

126 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fipronil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

127 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flonicamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

128 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Fluazifop-P-butyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

129 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flubendiamide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

130 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flucetosulfuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

131 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluchloralin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

132 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flufenacet 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

133 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluopicolide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

134 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluopyram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

135 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flupyradifurone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

136 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Flusilazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

137 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluxapyroxad 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

138 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fomesafen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

139 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Forchlorfenuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

140 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Formothion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

141 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fosetyl-aluminium 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

142 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Glufosinate-ammonium 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

143 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Glyphosate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

144 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Haloxyfop-R-Methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

145 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Halosulfuron-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

146 Cereals, pulses & 
products, Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Heptachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

147 Cereals, pulses & 
products, Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Heptachlor-exo-
epoxide 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

148 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Hexachlorobenzene 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

149 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Hexaconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

150 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Hexazinone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

151 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Hexythiazox 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

152 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Imazamox 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

153 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Imazethapyr 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

154 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Imidacloprid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

155 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Indaziflam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

156 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Iodosulfuron-mehyl-
solution 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

157 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Iprobenfos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

158 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Iprodione 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

159 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Isoprothiolane 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

160 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Isoproturon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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test/ Properties 
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measurement/ 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

161 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Kasugamycin 
hydrochloride 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

162 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Kresoxim-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

163 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

lambda-Cyhalothrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

164 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Linuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

165 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Lufenuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

166 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Malaoxon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

167 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Mancozeb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

168 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Mandipropamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

169 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Mepiquat chloride 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

170 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Mesosulfuron-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

171 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metaflumizone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

172 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metalaxyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

173 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metalaxyl-M 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

174 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methabenzthiazuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

175 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methamidophos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

176 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Methidathion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

177 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methomyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

178 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methoxychlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

179 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methyl Chlorophenoxy 
Acetic Acid (MCPA) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

180 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metiram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

181 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metolachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

182 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metrafenone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

183 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metribuzin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

184 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Metsulfuron-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

185 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Milbemectin A3 and A4 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

186 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Mirex 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

187 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Monocrotophos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

188 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Myclobutanil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

189 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Novaluron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

190 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

O,P-DDD 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

191 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Orthosulfamuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

192 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Oxadiargyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

193 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Oxadiazon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

194 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Oxyfluorfen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

195 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Paclobutrazol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

196 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Paraoxon-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

197 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Paraquat dichloride 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

198 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Parathion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

199 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Penconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

200 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Pencycuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

201 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Penoxsulam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

202 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Permethrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

203 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Phenthoate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

204 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Phorate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

205 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Phorate-Sulfone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

206 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Phorate-Sulfoxide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

207 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Phosalone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

208 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Phosphamidon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

209 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Picoxystrobin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

210 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pinoxaden 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

211 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Piperonyl butoxide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

212 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pirimiphos-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

213 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pretilachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

214 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Profenofos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

215 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Prohexadione calcium 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

216 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Propanil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

217 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propaquizafop 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

218 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propargite 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

219 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propiconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

220 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propineb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

221 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pymetrozine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

222 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyraclostrobin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

223 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyrazosulfuron-ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

224 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Pyrethrins (technical 
mixture) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

225 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyridaben 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

226 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyridalyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

227 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyriproxyfen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

228 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyrithiobac-sodium 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

229 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Quinalphos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

230 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Quintozene 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

231 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Quizalofop-ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

232 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Quizalofop-p-tefuryl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

233 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Saflufenacil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

234 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Simazine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

235 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Spinetoram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

236 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Spinosad 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

237 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Spiromesifen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

238 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Spirotetramat 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

239 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Sulfentrazone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

240 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Sulfosulfuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

241 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Sulfoxaflor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

242 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tau-Fluvalinate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

243 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tebuconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

244 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tembotrione 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

245 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tetraconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

246 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiacloprid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

247 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thifluzamide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

248 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Thiamethoxam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

249 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiamethoxam 
Metabolite CGA 

353968 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

250 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiocyclam 
hydrogenoxalate 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

251 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiodicarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

252 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiometon-sulfone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

253 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiometon-sulfoxide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

254 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiophanate-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

255 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

256 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Tolfenpyrad 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

257 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tolylfluanid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

258 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Topramezone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

259 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triacontanol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

260 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triadimefon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

261 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triallate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

262 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triasulfuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

263 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triazophos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

264 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Trichlorfon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

265 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tricyclazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

266 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Tridemorph (technical 
mixture) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

267 Cereals, pulses & 
products, Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Trifloxystrobin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

268 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Trifluralin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

269 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Validamycin A 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

270 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Zineb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

271 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ziram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

272 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Indoxacarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

273 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiometon 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

274 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Acetamiprid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

275 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dinocap 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

276 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Sulphadimethoxam 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

277 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenobacarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

278 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Malathion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

279 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methyl parathion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

280 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

4-Bromo-2-
chlorophenol (a 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

metabolite of 
Profenophos) 

281 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

4-Chloro-3-
methylphenol 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

282 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

6-Benzyl adenine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

283 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Afidopyropen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

284 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Allethrin and 
Bioallethrin 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

285 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Amisulbrom 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

286 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Benalaxyl including 
other mixtures of 

constituent isomers 
including Benalaxyl-M 

(sum of isomers) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

287 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bendiocarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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288 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bifenazate (sum of 
bifenazate plus 

bifenazate-diazene 
expressed as 
bifenazate) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

289 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Bupirimate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

290 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Carboxin (carboxin plus 
its metabolites 

carboxin sulfoxide and 
oxycarboxin (carboxin 
sulfone), expressed as 

carboxin) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

291 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Chlorpyrifos-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

292 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Clethodim (sum of 
Sethoxydim and 

Clethodim including 
degradation products 

calculated as 
Sethoxydim) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

293 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Clofentezine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

294 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Coumachlor 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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295 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Coumatetralyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

296 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyenopyrofen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

297 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyflufenamid (sum of 
cyflufenamid (Z-isomer) 

and its E-isomer, 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

298 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyproconazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

299 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyprodinil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

300 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

DDT (all isomers, sum 
of p,p´-DDT, o,p´-DDT, 
p,p´-DDE and p,p´-TDE 

(DDD) expressed as 
DDT) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

301 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diquat 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

302 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Dithiocarbamates 
(dithiocarbamates 
expressed as CS2, 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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Agricultural products 
and organic products 

including maneb, 
mancozeb, metiram, 

thiram and ziram) 

303 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethiprole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

304 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ethofenprox 
(Etofenprox) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

305 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Etrimfos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

306 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cyflufenamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

307 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenhexamid 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

308 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fenitrothion 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

309 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluensulfone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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310 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flufenoxuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

311 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flufenzin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

312 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Flumioxazine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

313 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Fluthiacet-methyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

314 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Iprovalicarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

315 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Ivermectin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

316 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Lindane (Gamma-
isomer of 

hexachlorocyclohexane 
(HCH)) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

317 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Matrine & Oxymatrine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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318 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Meptyldinocap 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

319 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metamifop 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

320 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Metamitron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

321 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Methoxyfenazide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

322 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Nereistoxin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

323 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Nicotine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

324 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Nitenpyram 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

325 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Omethoate 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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326 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Oxathiapiprolin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

327 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Oxycarboxin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

328 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Parathion ethyl 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

329 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pendimethalin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

330 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propamocarb 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

331 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propetamphos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

332 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Propoxur 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

333 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Pyroxasulfone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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334 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Quinoxyfen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

335 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Spirodiclofen 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

336 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Temephos 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

337 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiabendazole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

338 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thifluzamide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

339 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Thiobencarb (4-
chlorobenzyl 

methylsulfone) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

340 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Transfluthrin 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

341 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triadimenol 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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342 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triafamone 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

343 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triflumezopyrim 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

344 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Triflumizole 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

345 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Zoxamide 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

346 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cymoxanil 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

347 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diflubenzuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

348 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Diuron 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

349 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Dodine 10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 
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350 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Oxydemeton- methyl 
(sum of oxydemeton 

methyl and demeton-S- 
methylsulfone 
expressed as 

oxydemeton-methyl) 

10.0 to 2000 
µg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
018 

Permanent 

351 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Arsenic 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

352 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Cadmium 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

353 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Copper 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

354 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Lead 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

355 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Mercury 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

356 Cereals, pulses & 
products,Food & 

Agricultural products 
and organic products 

Iron 0.1 mg/kg to 
1.0 mg/kg 

OHM/STP/CHEM/F/
005 

Permanent 

Discipline: Mechanical Group : Toys and Similar products 
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357 Toys and Similar 
products 

Flexure Test ,Normal 
use test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

358 Toys and Similar 
products 

Reasonably for 
Seeable, Abuse Test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

359 Toys and Similar 
products 

Accesibility of 
component test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

360 Toys and Similar 
products 

Adhesion Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

361 Toys and Similar 
products 

Auditory Hazard 30 dba to 130 
dba 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

362 Toys and Similar 
products 

Balloons Thickness 0.01 mm to 10 
mm 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

363 Toys and Similar 
products 

Balls Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

364 Toys and Similar 
products 

Bite Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

365 Toys and Similar 
products 

Brake Performance test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

366 Toys and Similar 
products 

Breakaway feature 
separation test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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367 Toys and Similar 
products 

Closure test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

368 Toys and Similar 
products 

Comply With Enclosure Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

369 Toys and Similar 
products 

Compression test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

370 Toys and Similar 
products 

Cord Cross-sectional 
dimension 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

371 Toys and Similar 
products 

Corners and Edges 
Verification Test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

372 Toys and Similar 
products 

Determination of cord 
thickness 

0.01 mm to 10 
mm 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

373 Toys and Similar 
products 

Determination of 
Temperature Increase 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

374 Toys and Similar 
products 

Determination Speed 
Test 

0.01 m/sec to 
50 m/sec 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

375 Toys and Similar 
products 

Inclination 
Measurement 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

376 Toys and Similar 
products 

Dimension 
Measurement 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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377 Toys and Similar 
products 

Dimension Verification Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

378 Toys and Similar 
products 

Dimensions & Volume 0.01 mm to 200 
mm 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

379 Toys and Similar 
products 

Drop Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

380 Toys and Similar 
products 

Durability test for 
mouth accuted toy 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

381 Toys and Similar 
products 

Dynamic 
Strength,Dynamic 

strength for toy scooter 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

382 Toys and Similar 
products 

Emission Sound 
pressure Level Test 

30 dba to 130 
dba 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

383 Toys and Similar 
products 

Entrapment Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

384 Toys and Similar 
products 

Expanding material test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

385 Toys and Similar 
products 

Fastner Strength & 
Strap retention test 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

386 Toys and Similar 
products 

Flammability-Burnt rate 0.01 mm/sec to 
50 mm/sec 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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387 Toys and Similar 
products 

Flexure test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

388 Toys and Similar 
products 

Folding & Sliding 
Mechanism 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

389 Toys and Similar 
products 

Fore & Aft stability Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

390 Toys and Similar 
products 

Freewheeling Facility & 
Brake Performance 

Test, break 
performance for toy 

scooter 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

391 Toys and Similar 
products 

General Requirement Qualitative ASTM F 2236-a ,IS 
9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

392 Toys and Similar 
products 

Geometric Shape of 
Toys 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

393 Toys and Similar 
products 

Heavy Immobile Toys Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

394 Toys and Similar 
products 

Impact test for magnet Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

395 Toys and Similar 
products 

Jaw Entrapment test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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396 Toys and Similar 
products 

Kinetic Energy 
Test,Wall 

impact,Projectile 
range,Tip assesment of 

rigid projectile 

0.01 J to 10 J IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

397 Toys and Similar 
products 

Labelling Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

398 Toys and Similar 
products 

Leakage test for liquid 
toy 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

399 Toys and Similar 
products 

Leg Openings Qualitative ASTM F 2236-a ,IS 
9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

400 Toys and Similar 
products 

Length Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

401 Toys and Similar 
products 

length of cords and 
electrical cables 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

402 Toys and Similar 
products 

Length of cords, chains 
and electrical cables 

0.01 m to 100 
m 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

403 Toys and Similar 
products 

Lid support test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

404 Toys and Similar 
products 

Locking & Latching Qualitative ASTM F 2236-a ,IS 
9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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Product/ Material to be 
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test/ Properties 
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Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

405 Toys and Similar 
products 

Locking mechanism Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

406 Toys and Similar 
products 

Magnets Tension Test, 
Magnetic flux index 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

407 Toys and Similar 
products 

Material Cleanliness & 
Assembly 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

408 Toys and Similar 
products 

Material Quality Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

409 Toys and Similar 
products 

Measurement of 
temperature rises 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

410 Toys and Similar 
products 

Mono-fiament Fibers 0.01 mm to 10 
mm 

EN 71-1,ISO 8124.1 
,IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-

1,ASTM F 963,EN 
71-1 

Permanent 

411 Toys and Similar 
products 

Normal use test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

412 Toys and Similar 
products 

Other toy with Folding 
or sliding mechanism 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

413 Toys and Similar 
products 

Parts moving against 
each other / Folding 

Mechanisms and 
Hinges Driving 

Mechanism/ Springs 
Test for Springs 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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Accessibility part of 
component 

414 Toys and Similar 
products 

Performance Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

415 Toys and Similar 
products 

Perimeter of Cords and 
Chains,Head probe 

push test 

0.01 m to 100 
m 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

416 Toys and Similar 
products 

Play figure test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

417 Toys and Similar 
products 

Resistance to 
separation of 

handlebar 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

418 Toys and Similar 
products 

Self-retracting cords 
,break away feature 

seperation 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

419 Toys and Similar 
products 

Sharp Edge Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

420 Toys and Similar 
products 

Sharp point Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

421 Toys and Similar 
products 

Small ball & Length of 
suction cup 

0.01 J to 10 J IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

422 Toys and Similar 
products 

Small ball test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 



 

International Quality And Accreditation Services Pvt. Ltd.  
(Formerly In ternational  Qual i ty  And  Accredita t ion  Services LLP)  

25/33, 2nd F loor , East  Pate l  Nagar  New Delh i,  110008 
 

Scope of Accreditation for Testing 
As per ISO/IEC 17025:2017 

CAB Name:  Ohm Laboratory Private Limited Page No. 53 of 112 

Address:  Plot No. 281, Udyog Kendra II, Second Floor, Ecotech III, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-
201306.      Issue date   : 26.12.2025 

Certificate No.: T-0037 Validity      : 25.12.2029 
 Amendment date: N/A 

 

 
 
 

   
This is annexure to ‘Certificate of Accreditation’ and does not require any signature  

              Reg Office: 307/20, 2nd Lane No. 5A, Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi 110008, India  Certificate scope 

Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
tested 

Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

423 Toys and Similar 
products 

Small Part test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

424 Toys and Similar 
products 

Soaking Test for 
magnet 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

425 Toys and Similar 
products 

Determination of 
Sound pressure level 

test 

30 dba to 130 
dba 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

426 Toys and Similar 
products 

Over load Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

427 Toys and Similar 
products 

Stability test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

428 Toys and Similar 
products 

Static strength for toy 
scooter 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

429 Toys and Similar 
products 

Straps intended to be 
worn fully or partially 

around the neck 
Sledges and toboggans 
with cords for pulling 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

430 Toys and Similar 
products 

Strength of toy scooter 
Streeirna tube 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

431 Toys and Similar 
products 

Stuffing Material 
Evaluation 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

432 Toys and Similar 
products 

Template test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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433 Toys and Similar 
products 

Tension Test for 
seams,pompoms,prote

ctive 
component,suction cup 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

434 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for loops and 
cords,Electrical 

resistance 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

435 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for pacifiers Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

436 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for Shape & size of 
certain toys Small ball 
test,Tension Test for 

pompom ,Test for 
Preschool play Figures 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

437 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for Springs 
Accessibility part of 

component 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

438 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for toy chest lids 
and closures 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

439 Toys and Similar 
products 

Test for washable toys 0.01 kg to 150 
kg 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

440 Toys and Similar 
products 

Thermal & 
Flammability Hazard 

0.01 mm/sec to 
50 mm/sec 

BS EN 71-2 + A1,ISO 
8124-2,IS 9873-
2,ASTM F 963  

Permanent 

441 Toys and Similar 
products 

Determination of 
Thickness of plastic film 

0.01 mm to 10 
mm 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 
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442 Toys and Similar 
products 

Tip over test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

443 Toys and Similar 
products 

Tire Removal Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

444 Toys and Similar 
products 

Torque Test Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

445 Toys and Similar 
products 

Noise test 30 dba to 130 
dba 

IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

446 Toys and Similar 
products 

Wood Parts Qualitative ASTM F 2236-a ,IS 
9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

447 Toys and Similar 
products 

Yo Yo ball 
measurement 

Qualitative IS 9873-1,ISO 8124-
1,ASTM F 963,EN 

71-1 

Permanent 

Discipline: Electrical Group: Safety Testing Facility (Electric Toys) 

448 Electrical Toys Clearance 1 mm to 150 
mm 

IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

449 Electrical Toys Construction Qualitative IS 15644, IEC 62115 Permanent 

450 Electrical Toys Creep age distance 1 mm to 150 
mm 

IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

451 Electrical Toys Criteria for reduced 
testing 

Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

452 Electrical Toys Electric strength at 
operating temperature 

Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

453 Electrical Toys Electric strength at 
room temperature 

Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 
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454 Electrical Toys Glow Wire Test 0.01 sec to 
1800 sec 

IS:15644,IEC 60695-
10 

Permanent 

455 Electrical Toys Heating and abnormal 
operation 

0.01 deg to 200 
deg 

IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

456 Electrical Toys Marking & Instructions Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

457 Electrical Toys Mechanical strength & 
Durability 

Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

458 Electrical Toys Moisture Resistance Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

459 Electrical Toys Needle Flame Test 1 sec to 18 sec IS 15644,IEC 62115, 
60695-2 

Permanent 

460 Electrical Toys Power Input 0.01 KW to 5 
KW 

IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

461 Electrical Toys Protection of cords & 
wires 

Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

462 Electrical Toys Resistance to heat and 
fire Ball Pressure Test 

1 mm to 100 
mm 

IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

463 Electrical Toys Screw and connections Qualitative IS 15644,IEC 62115 Permanent 

Discipline: Chemical Group: Hazardous & Restricted Substances 

464 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & garments, 

Synthetic and Natural 
Textile material, prints 

for textile 

Isophthalic Acid 
content 

0.1 % w/w - 5 % 
w/w 

IS 16481,IS 17262,IS 
17263,IS 17264,IS 

17265  

Permanent 

465 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & garments, 

Synthetic and Natural 
Textile material, prints 

for textile 

pH 1-14 IS 1390 /ISO 3071 / 
IS 4148/IS 17266 /IS 
17286 /IS 15869 , IS 

8391,IS 17630 ,IS 
17788 ,IS 18739 ,IS 

16258  

Permanent 
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466 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Free and releasable 
formaldehyde 

15 mg/Kg -500 
mg/Kg 

IS 14563 (Part 1&2)  Permanent 

467 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Identification and 
Description- 

Microscopic test 

Qualitative IS 17261 , IS 667,IS 
17262 ,IS 17263 ,IS 
17264 ,IS 17265 ,IS 

17266  

Permanent 

468 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Melting Point 50°C to 600°C IS 17261 , IS 
16481,IS 17262 ,IS 
17263 ,IS 17264 ,IS 

17265 ,IS 7867  

Permanent 

469 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

No. of filaments 1 to200 IS 17261 , IS 17262 
,IS 7867 , 

Permanent 

470 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Moisture regain, 0.1 %to 20 % IS 17261 , IS 17262 
,IS 17263 ,IS 17264 
,IS 17265 ,IS 17266 
,IS 12171 , IS 199,IS 

7867 ,AATCC 
TM199-2013e 

/ASTM D2654-22 

Permanent 

471 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Water soluble matter 0.1 %to 15 % IS 17261 , IS 3456 ,IS 
17262 ,IS 17263 ,IS 
17264 ,IS 17265 ,IS 
17630 , IS 14944,IS 
7867 , IS 3456 ,ISO 

787-8  

Permanent 
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472 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Phosphorus 0.2 %to 20 % IS 17261 , IS 17262 
,IS 17263 ,IS 17264 

,IS 17265 ,ISO 
17881-2 

Permanent 

473 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Lustre/ Brightness Qualitative IS 17261 , IS 17262 
,17263  

Permanent 

474 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Nature of 
fibre/filament 

Qualitative IS 17286 , IS 667 Permanent 

475 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Dissolution test Qualitative IS 16362 , IS 667 Permanent 

476 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Identification Qualitative IS 16090, IS 667,IS 
7867 ,IS 17788  

Permanent 

477 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile 

Particle release 1 to 4 IS 17630 , IS 15891 
(Part 10),ISO 9073-

10 

Permanent 

478 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Lustre, titanium dioxide 
content 

Qualitative IS 7867 , IS 17261 Permanent 
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Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile 

479 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Moisture 0.1 %to 20 % ISO 17617 Permanent 

480 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Nickel, on skin contact 0.1μg/cm2/we 
ek - 5 

μg/cm2/we ek 

EN 1811/EN 12472 Permanent 

481 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Bisphenol A 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18857-2 /EN ISO 
21390/ISO/TS 

16189/EN 13130-1 / 
EU REACH Annex 

XVII 

Permanent 

482 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2,4,5- trimethylaniline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 

Permanent 
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prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

17592/IS 582 (part-
5)Sec 1  

483 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: p- aminoazobenzene 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

484 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2- amino-4- 
nitrotoluene 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

485 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2- naphthylamine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 
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486 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2,4- diaminoanisole 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

487 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2,4- dimethylaniline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

488 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2,4- tolylenediamine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

489 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 2,6- dimethylaniline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

490 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 3,3- dimethyl,4,4’- 

diaminodi 
phenylmethane 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

491 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 3,3’- 

dichlorobenzidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

492 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 3,3’- 

dimethoxybenzidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

493 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 3,3’- 

dimethylbenzidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 

Permanent 
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Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

17592/IS 582 (part-
5)Sec 1  

494 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4- aminobiphenyl 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

495 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4- chloro-aniline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

496 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4- chloro-o-toluidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 
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497 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4,4’- 

diaminodiphenylmet 
hane 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

498 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4,4’- oxydianiline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

499 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4,4’- thiodianiline 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

500 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: 4,4′-Methylenedi-o-

toluidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

501 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: Benzidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

502 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: o- aminoazotoluene 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

503 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: o- anisidine (2- 
methoxy aniline) 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

504 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: o- toluidine (2- 
aminotoluene) 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 

Permanent 
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Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

17592/IS 582 (part-
5)Sec 1  

505 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Banned Azo- colourants 
: p- cresidine 

5 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

IS 15570 /ISO 
14362-1,3 /ISO 

17234-1 & 2 /GB-T 
17592/IS 582 (part-

5)Sec 1  

Permanent 

506 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Phthalates:Bis-2- ethyl 
hexyl 

25 mg/Kg -2000 
mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 

507 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Phthalates:Butyl benzyl 
Phthalate 

25 mg/Kg -2000 
mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 
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508 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Phthalates:Dibutyl 
Phthalate 

25 mg/Kg -2000 
mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 

509 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Phthalates:Di iso decyl 
Phthalate 

100 mg/Kg -
2000 mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 

510 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Phthalates:Di iso nonyl 
Phthalate 

25 mg/Kg -2000 
mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 

511 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Phthalates:Di-n- octyl 
phthalate 

25 mg/Kg -2000 
mg/Kg 

IS 16915 /ISO 14389 
/16 CFR1307/16 CFR 

1252/CPSC-CH-
C1001- 09.4  

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

512 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Antimony 

2 mg/Kg -10 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 

513 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Arsenic 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

Permanent 
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E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

514 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Cadmium 

0.1 mg/Kg – 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 

515 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Chromium III 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
tested 

Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

leather products & 
footwear components 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

516 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Chromium IV 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 

517 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Cobalt 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

Permanent 
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No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

518 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Copper 

0.1 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 
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test/ Properties 
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measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

519 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Lead 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 

520 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Mercury 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 
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Measured 
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measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

974.02(mod)/BS EN 
71-3 +A1 /EU 

2009/48/EC and its 
amendments 

521 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Extractable heavy 
metals by artificial 

Acidic sweat/saliva: 
Nickle 

0.1 mg/Kg - 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex A of IS 15651 
/BS EN 71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC Annex 
A of IS 15651 /16 

CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-2009/48/EC 
Annex A of IS 15651 

/16 CFR1303 
/16CFR1252 /CPSC-

CH-E1003-
09.1/CPSC-CH- 

E1001-08.03/CPSC-
CH- E1002-

08.03/AOAC 
974.02(mod)/BS EN 

71-3 +A1 /EU 
2009/48/EC and its 

amendments 

Permanent 

522 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

orthophenyl phenol 
(OPP) 

0.05 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex B of IS 15651 
/ISO 

17070/64LGFGB 
B82.02.8 / IS 

14575/IS 16981 
/ISO 13365  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

523 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pentachlorophenol 
(PCP) 

0.05 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex B of IS 15651 
/ISO 

17070/64LGFGB 
B82.02.8 / IS 14575 

Permanent 

524 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

tetra-chlorophenol 
(TeCP) 

0.05 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex B of IS 15651 
/ISO 

17070/64LGFGB 
B82.02.8 / IS 14575 

Permanent 

525 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

tri-chlorophenol (TriCP) 0.05 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex B of IS 15651 
/ISO 

17070/64LGFGB 
B82.02.8 / IS 14575 

Permanent 

526 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Pesticide Residue: 
2,4,5-T 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

527 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 2,4-
D 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

528 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Aldrin 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

529 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Alpha-Endosulfan 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

530 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Pesticide Residue: 
Alpha-HCH 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
tested 

Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

531 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Beta-Endosulfan 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

532 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Beta-HCH 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

533 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: DDD 0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 
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Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

534 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: DDE 0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

535 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: DDT 0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

536 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Delta-HCH 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

537 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Pesticide Residue: 
Dieldrin 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

538 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Endosulfan sulphate 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

539 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Endrin 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

540 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Heptachlor 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

541 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Pesticide Residue: 
Heptachlor- 
exoepoxide 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 
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Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

542 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Hexachlorobenze ne 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

543 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Lindane (Gamma- HCH) 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

544 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Malathion 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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No. 
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Range of 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

545 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Methoxychlor 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

546 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Mirex 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

547 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Parathion 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

548 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Pesticide Residue: 
Permethrin 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 
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measurement/ 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

549 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide Residue: 
Trifluralin 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

550 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Pesticide 
Residue:Toxaphene 

0.05 mg/Kg- 50 
mg/Kg 

Annex D of IS 15651 
/ISO 22517  

Permanent 

551 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Dibutyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

552 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Organotin compounds: 
Dibutyltin dichloride 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 
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detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

553 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Dioctyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

554 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Monobutyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

555 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Tributyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 
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556 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Triphenyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

557 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Monoctyltin 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

558 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Organotin compounds: 
Bis(tributyltin)oxide 

0.5 mg/Kg - 10 
mg/Kg 

Annex C of IS 15651 
/IS 16981 /EC No 

1907/2006/ 

Permanent 

559 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Free and releasable 
formaldehyde 

15 mg/Kg -500 
mg/Kg 

ISO 14184 (Part-
1&2),AATCC112/SAS
O 2142 & 2143/JISL 
1041,IS 16297 (Part 
1 & 2) /ISO 17226-1 

,IS 14563 (Part 1)  

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

560 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

PH Qualitative AATCC 81 ,ISO 3071 
,GB/T 

7573:2009,SASO ISO 
3071 ,ISO 4045 , 

IS:1390  

Permanent 

561 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Chromium (VI) 1 mg/Kg -100 
mg/Kg 

IS 16259 /IS 15298-
4/ISO 17075-1/ISO 
20345 /IS 15298-
3/ISO 21420/ISO 
20344/IS 15298-

2/ISO 20347 

Permanent 

562 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Dimethyl fumarate 
(DMFU) 

0.05 mg/Kg -
10.0 mg/Kg 

IS 16991  Permanent 

563 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Total heavy metal 
content 

:Cadmium,Lead,Nickle 

1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

BS EN ISO 17072-2  Permanent 
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No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

564 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Nonyl Phenole (NP) 5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1  

Permanent 

565 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Octyl Phenole (OP) 5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1 

Permanent 

566 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Nonyl 
Phenolethoxylates 

(NPEO) 

5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1  

Permanent 
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567 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Nonyl 
Phenolethoxylate 

(OPEO) 

5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1  

Permanent 

568 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Nonyl Phenole (NP) 5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1  

Permanent 

569 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Octyl Phenole (OP) 5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1 

Permanent 

570 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Nonyl 
Phenolethoxylates 

(NPEO) 

5 mg/Kg -50 
mg/Kg 

ISO 18254,P-1 / ISO 
18218,P-1 

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

571 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse blue 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

572 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse blue 7 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

573 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse blue 26 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

574 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse blue 102 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

575 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse brown 1 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

576 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 1 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

577 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 9 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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578 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 

39 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

579 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 

49 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

580 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes : Disperse orange 

1 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

581 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse red 11 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

582 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes : Disperse red 17 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

583 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 7 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

584 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse yellow 

56 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

585 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Disperse red 151 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
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Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 
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Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

586 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic disperse 
dyes :Solvent red 23 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

587 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Navy 

Blue 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

588 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

blue 1 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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589 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

blue 35 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

590 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

blue 106 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

591 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

blue 124 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

592 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

yellow 3 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 
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Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

593 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

orange 3 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

594 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

orange 37/59/76a) 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

595 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

red 1 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

596 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Basic 

red 9 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 



 

International Quality And Accreditation Services Pvt. Ltd.  
(Formerly In ternational  Qual i ty  And  Accredita t ion  Services LLP)  

25/33, 2nd F loor , East  Pate l  Nagar  New Delh i,  110008 
 

Scope of Accreditation for Testing 
As per ISO/IEC 17025:2017 

CAB Name:  Ohm Laboratory Private Limited Page No. 94 of 112 

Address:  Plot No. 281, Udyog Kendra II, Second Floor, Ecotech III, 
Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-
201306.      Issue date   : 26.12.2025 

Certificate No.: T-0037 Validity      : 25.12.2029 
 Amendment date: N/A 

 

 
 
 

   
This is annexure to ‘Certificate of Accreditation’ and does not require any signature  

              Reg Office: 307/20, 2nd Lane No. 5A, Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi 110008, India  Certificate scope 

Sr. 
No. 

Product/ Material to be 
tested 

Parameter/ Type of 
test/ Properties 

Measured 

Range of 
measurement/ 
detection limit 

Method/ Technique Facility  

Natural Textile material, 
prints for textile & 

Leather, Coated leather, 
Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

597 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Violet 3 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

598 Textile Fibre, Yarn, 
fabric & 

garments,Synthetic and 
Natural Textile material, 

prints for textile & 
Leather, Coated leather, 

Leather fibreboard, 
leather products & 

footwear components 

Allergenic Carcinogenic 
Disperse dyes: Disperse 

yellow 23 

0.05 mg/kg- 5 
mg/kg 

IS 16914 (Part 2) /KS 
K 0736 

Permanent 

599 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Benzyl butyl phthalate 
(BBP) 

0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

600 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate 

0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 
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601 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Diallyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

602 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dibutyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

603 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dicyclohexyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

604 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Diethyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

605 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Diheptyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

606 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dihexyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

607 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Di-isodecyl phthalate 
(DIDP) 

0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

608 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Di-isononyl phthalate 
(DINP) 

0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 
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609 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dimethyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

610 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Di-n-Octyl phthalate 
(DNOP) 

0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

611 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dipentyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

612 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Diphenyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

613 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Dipropyl phthalate 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

614 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

Total Phthalates 0.0025(%w/w) 
to 1 (% w/w) 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

615 Sanitary Napkin & 
Disposable Baby Diaper 

pH 1.00-14.00 IS:17509 , IS:1390 Permanent 

616 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Cobalt (Co) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 
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617 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Lead (Pb) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

618 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Zinc (Zn) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

619 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Aluminium (Al) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

620 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Antimony (Sb) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

621 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Cadmium (Cd) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

622 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Chromium-III (Cr-III) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

623 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

Chromium-VI (Cr-VI) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

624 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Manganese (Mn) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

625 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Selenium (Se) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

626 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Strontium (Sr) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

627 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Arsenic (As) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

628 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Barium (Ba) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

629 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Mercury (Hg) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 
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630 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Nickel (Ni) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

631 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Tin (Sn) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

632 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Cadmium (Cd) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

633 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Boron (B) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

634 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Copper (Cu) 1 mg/kg to 
1000 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

635 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Azo colorants and free 
Primary Aromatic 
amines: Aniline,o-

Anisidine,p-
Cresidine,2,2’-Dichloro-

4,4’-
methylenedianiline,2,4,
5-Trimethylaniline,2,4-

0.1 mg/kg to 50 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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Diaminoanisole,2,4-
Xylidine,2,6-Xylidine,2-

Amino-4-
nitrotoluene,2-

Methoxyaniline,3,3’-
Dichlorobenzidinec,3,3’

-
Dimethoxybenzidine,3,

3’-
Dimethylbenzidine,4,4’-
Diaminodiphenylmetha
ne,4,4’-Methylenedi-o-

toluidine,4-Chloro-2-
methylamine,Benzidine

,4-Chloroaniline,4-
Methyl-m-

phenylenediamine,4-
Napthylamine,6-
Amino-2-ethoxy 
naphthalene,o-

Aminoazotoluene,o-
Toluidine,4-Amino-3-
fluorophenol\,4,4’-
Oxydianiline,4,4’-
Thiodianiline,4-

Aminoazobenzene,4-
Aminobiphenyl 

636 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',5-Trichlorobiphenyl 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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637 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,3,3'-Trichlorobiphenyl 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

638 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,4,4'-Trichlorobiphenyl 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

639 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,4',5-Trichlorobiphenyl 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

640 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2.2'.3.5'-
Tetrachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

641 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',5,5'-
Tetrachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

642 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',4,5,5'-
Pentachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

643 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

2,3,3',4,4'-
Pentachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

644 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,3',4,4',5-
Pentachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

645 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',3,4,4',5'-
Hexachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

646 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',3,4',5',6-
Hexachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

647 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',4,4',5,5'-
Hexachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

648 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',3,3',4,4',5-
Heptachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

649 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',3,4,4',5,5'-
Heptachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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650 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

2,2',3,3',4,4',5,5'-
Octachlorobiphenyl 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

651 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Acenaphthene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

652 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Acenaphthylene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

653 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Anthracene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

654 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

1,2-Benzanthracene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

655 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Benzo(b)fluoranthene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

656 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

657 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

1,12-Benzoperylene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

658 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Benzo(a)pyrene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

659 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Chrysene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

660 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

1,2:5,6-
Dibenzanthracene 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

661 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Fluoranthene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

662 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Fluorene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 
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663 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Indeno (1,2,3-
C,D)pyrene 

0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

664 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Naphthalene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

665 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Phenanthrene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

666 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Pyrene 0.1 mg/kg to 10 
mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

667 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dibutyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

668 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Di-n-propyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

669 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

Dioctyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

670 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Diphenyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

671 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Monobutyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

672 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Monooctyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

673 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Tetrabutyle 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

674 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Tributyletin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 

675 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Triphenyltin 0.025 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

EN 71 (Part 3), 
ASTM F 963 ,IS 

9873-3,ISO 8124-3  

Permanent 
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676 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Formaldehyde Content 0.01 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

ISO 17226-1 Permanent 

677 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Hexachlorobenzene 
(HCB) 

0.1 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

IS 9873-7 ,ISO 8127-
7 ,EN-71-P-7,ASTM 

F 963 

Permanent 

678 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

N- Nitrosamine 0.02 mg/kg to 
100 mg/kg 

ISO 8124-7,IS 9873-
7/EN 71-12 

Permanent 

679 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

pH 1.0 to 14.1 ISO-787-9: 1982,IS 
9873 -7  

Permanent 

680 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Benzyl butyl phthalate 
(BBP) 

2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

681 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate 

2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

682 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

Diallyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

683 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dibutyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

684 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dicyclohexyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

685 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Diethyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

686 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Diheptyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

687 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dihexyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

688 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Di-isodecyl phthalate 
(DIDP) 

2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 
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689 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Di-isononyl phthalate 
(DINP) 

2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

690 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dimethyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

691 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Di-n-Octyl phthalate 
(DNOP) 

2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

692 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dipentyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

693 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Diphenyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

694 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

Dipropyl phthalate 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Permanent 

695 Plastic,Polymer coated 
Goods,Toys,Textile,Leat
her,Food ware Article 

Total Phthalates 2.0 mg/kg to 
10000 mg/kg 

IS 9873-9 ,ISO 8124 
(Part 6) ,9873 (P-6) 

Permanent 
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,Rubber, Melamine 
Products,Finger Paints 

,EN-71-P-11-
12,ASTM F 963 

Discipline: Biological Group: GM Products 

696 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

T-NOS Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

697 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

P-35S Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

698 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

CRY 1Ab/Ac Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

699 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

OTP/mEPSPS Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

700 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

P-FMV Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

701 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 

PAT Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 
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Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

702 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cry1Ac Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

703 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Nptll Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

704 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cry-1Ab Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

705 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

T-35S Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

706 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Pubi-Cry Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

707 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cp4-epsps Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 
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708 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cry-2AB2 Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

709 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cry1C Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

710 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

tE9 Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

711 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

Cry 1F gene Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

712 Cotton & Textile 
(Cottonseed, Cotton 
leaf, Seed Cotton, 
Cotton lint fibre, Greige 
yarn, Greige fabric) 

SAH-7 Gene (Reference 
gene) 

Qualitative 
Detection 
/0.1% 

FDIS-5354-1, ISO 
FDI-5354-2 

Permanent 

 


